

06.01.2024: xəbər

Khazar University Lecturer at the Gala Night in Istanbul

Please paraphrase each sentence of the text. On December 26, 2023, a gala night on the occasion of the 100th anniversary of the Republic of Turkey and Great Leader Heydar Aliyev was held at Raffles Hotels under the organization of Samiral Usuboglu, Chairman of the Board of Usuboglu Group Company. The event was attended by Turkish officials and businessmen, First Deputy Chairman of the State Committee on Diaspora Affairs of the Republic of Azerbaijan Valeh Hacıyev, Samaya Hashimova, the mother of martyr General Polad Hashimov, and other guests.

Following the opening speeches, specially prepared videos and live scenes were shown on the occasion of the 100th anniversary of the Republic and Heydar Aliyev.

Ashuq Ramin Karayev, a lecturer of the Department of Music and Art, laureate of international awards, performed Azerbaijani ashuq airs both solo and with the orchestra in the concert program of the gala evening.

The gala night concluded with a lively and festive party.

“Xəzər”in müəllimi İstanbulda keçirilmiş qala gecədə

2023-cü il dekabrın 26-da Usuboğlu Qrup Şirkətinin İdarə Heyətinin sədri Samiral Usuboğlunun təşkilatçılığı ilə Raffles Hotels`də Türkiyə Cümhuriyyətinin və Ulu Öndər Heydər Əliyevin 100 illiyi münasibətilə qala gecə keçirilmişdir.

Tədbirdə Türkiyə rəsmiləri və iş adamları, Azərbaycan Respublikasının Diasporla İş üzrə Dövlət Komitəsi sədrinin birinci müavini Valeh Hacıyev, şəhid general Polad Həşimovun anası Səmayə Həşimova və digər qonaqlar iştirak etmişlər.

Açılış nitqlərindən sonra Cümhuriyyətin və Heydər Əliyevin 100 illiyi münasibətilə məxsusi hazırlanmış videoçarxlar, canlı səhnələr nümayiş olunmuşdur.

Qala gecənin konsert proqramında Musiqi və incəsənət departamentinin müəllimi, beynəlxalq mükafatlar laureatı Aşıq Ramin Karayev həm solo, həm də orkestrlə Azərbaycan aşıq havalarını ifa etmişdir.

Qala gecə böyük ziyafətlə başa çatmışdır.







